FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

08-12-1999



101115675

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	EMARKS ONLY ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademari Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party [Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Canalina Buildong Com	oration Month Day Year 06301999
Name Carolina Builders Corp	01301999
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partiership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	ization North Carolina
Receiving Party	
Teceiving i arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Carolina Holdings Mi	dwest, LLC
DBA/AKA/TA	
שואחתאות	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 375 South Eton Road	
Address (line 1) 373 Boden 2005	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Birmingham	MI/USA 48009
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached.
X Other Limited Liability Com	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organi	
	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
1999 NTHAI1 00000291 2200207	
481 40.00 00	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
	0007

ľ

Page 2

.S. Department of Commerce	
atent and Trademark Office	
TDADEMADK	

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 8047888662	
Name	T. Adam Gregory	
Address (line 1)	Hunton & Williams	
Address (line 2)	Riverfront Plaza, East Tower	
Address (line 3)	951 East Byrd Street	
Address (line 4)	Richmond, VA 23219-4074	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
<u> </u>		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 08-3436	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No	
Statement a	nd Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
m 7.4	Gregory July 30, 1999	
	Gregory of Person Signing Signature July 30, 1999 Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT, dated as of the 30th day of June, 1999, between CAROLINA BUILDERS CORPORATION, a North Carolina corporation (the "Assignor"), and CAROLINA HOLDINGS MIDWEST, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), recites and provides as follows:

For valid consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trade names and trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trade Names"). The Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment and assumes all of the Assignor's obligations in connection with such Trade Names.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and Assignee have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment and Assumption Agreement as of the opening of business on the day and year first above written.

CAROLINA BUILDERS CORPORATION

By: W. Stellesen
Title: 5 V P/C Fi

CAROLINA HOLDINGS MIDWEST, LLC

By: Market SPICFO

Doc #: 365629; V. 2

Trade Names and Trademarks

Carolina Builders Corporation of Virginia

Carolina Truss and Manufacturing Company

Carolina Holdings, Inc.

A Carolina Holdings Operation

The Portrait Series (U.S. Registration - No. 2,200,207)